'V verbatim

Verbatim Executive Fingerprint Secure

Brand : Verbatim Product code: 53653

Product name : Executive Fingerprint Secure

- AES 256-bit Hardware Encryption seamlessly encrypts all data on the drive in real-time
- Access using the fingerprint from an authorised user

- Up to eight authorised users plus one administrator (via password)

- Store and carry confidential data while being protected from loss or hacking

- Supports USB Super-speed (5Gbps)

- Sleek aluminium design and sophisticated look and feel

- USB-C™ to USB-A Cable (includes USB-C™ Adapter)

- PC and Mac compatible

- Nero Backup Software included

1TB, 2.5", 256-bit AES, 5Gbps, 5400 RPM, USB-C, 132.2 x 78 x 16 mm, 196.6 g, Grey

Verbatim Executive Fingerprint Secure:

USB-C™ portable hard drive with integrated fingerprint scanner to prevent unauthorised users accessing
your data

The Fingerprint Secure Hard Drive delivers premium 256-bit AES (Advanced Encryption Standard)
hardware security encryption and integrated fingerprint recognition system which enables the storing
and carrying of confidential data while being protected from loss or hacking.

Hard drive Weight & dimensions
HDD capacity * 2TB Width

HDD speed * 5400 RPM Depth

HDD size * 2.5" Height

Ports & interfaces Weight *

USB data transfer rates 5000 Mbit/s Packaging data
Thunderbolt technology * X Cables included

Wi-Fi * X Interface adapters included
Maximum data transfer rate * 5000 Mbit/s User guide

USB connector * USB Type-C

Bundled software
Package width
Package depth
Package height
Package weight
Package type

USB version * 3.2Gen1(3.1Gen1l)

Features

Product colour * Grey

Housing material Aluminium, Plastic
Plug and Play v
LED indicators

Windows operating systems
supported

Power Logistics data

Windows 10, Windows 7, Windows 8 Harmonized System (HS) code
Pallet gross width
Pallet gross length
Pallet gross height
Pallet gross weight
Products per pallet
Master (outer) case width

Executive Fingerprint
Secure HDD

25" Extemnal Hard Drive
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78 mm
132.2 mm
16 mm
196.6 g

USB Type-A to USB Type-C

USB Type-A female - USB Type-C

male

v

Nero Backup Software
155 mm

34.5 mm

155 mm

2785¢

Box

84717050
80 cm
120 cm
121 cm
350¢g
270 pc(s)
163 mm
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Features

Mac operating systems supported

Security

Security algorithms
Fingerprint reader

Hardware encryption

Power

Bus powered *

Bus power

Operational conditions

Operating temperature (T-T)
Storage temperature (T-T)
Operating relative humidity (H-H)

Publication date: 23-DEC-2024. Prints or copies of Information are only valid on the printed Publication date

Mac OS X 10.10 Yosemite, Mac OS X

10.11 El Capitan, Mac OS X 10.12
Sierra, Mac OS X 10.13 High Sierra,
Mac OS X 10.14 Mojave, Mac OS X
10.15 Catalina, Mac OS X 10.15.3
Catalina, Mac OS X 10.6 Snow
Leopard, Mac OS X 10.7 Lion, Mac
0S X 10.8 Mountain Lion, Mac 0S X
10.9 Mavericks

256-bit AES
v

v

usB
5V

5-50°C
-40-70 °C
5-90%

Logistics data

Master (outer) case length
Master (outer) case height
Master (outer) case net weight
Products per master (outer) case

Other features

Country of origin
Cable length
Compliance certificates

200 mm
129 mm
1.24 kg
4 pc(s)

China
0.625 m
CE, RoHS



023942536536
0023942536536

Disclaimer. The information published here (the "Information") is based on sources that can be considered reliable, typically the manufacturer, but
this Information is provided "AS IS" and without guarantee of correctness or completeness. The Information is only indicative and can be changed at
any time without notification. No rights can be based on the Information. Suppliers or aggregators of this Information do not accept any liability with
regard to the content of (web)pages and other documents, including its Information. The publisher of the Information can not be held liable for the
content of 3rd party websites that are linking this Information or are linked to from this Information. You as the User of the Information are solely
responsible for the choice and usage of this Information. You are not entitled to transfer, copy or otherwise multiply or distribute the Information. You
are obliged to follow the directions of the copyright owner(s) with regard to the use of the Information. Exclusively Dutch law is applicable. With
regard to price and stock data on the site, the publisher followed a number of starting points, which are not necessarily relevant for your private or
business circumstances. Therefore, the price and stock data are only indicative and are subject to changes. You are personally responsible for the
way you use and apply this information. As a user of the Information or sites or documents in which this Information is included, you will adhere to
standard fair use including avoidance of spamming, ripping, intellectual-property violations, privacy violations, and any other illegal activity.

Publication date: 23-DEC-2024. Prints or copies of Information are only valid on the printed Publication date



